FIRST INFORMATION OF A COGNIZABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION: CHURACHANDPUR

Sub-Division: Churachandpur

FIR No. 1989(09)2023 CCP-PS u/s 147/149/436/427 IPC, 25(1C) Arms Act Corr. To FIR No. 89(7)2023 MIPS-

PS u/s 147/149/436/427 IPC, 25(1C) Arms Act

District: Churachandpur Date & hour of Occurrence 04/05/2023 at @ 8:10 PM.

| Date and Hour when reported | Place of Occurrence, Distance & Direction from Police Station | Date of dispatch from Police Station 05/09/2023 | |
|--------------------------------|--|---|--|
| 05/09/2023 At 8:05 AM | At the rented house of the complt at Khumujamba, Meitei Leikai, Churachandpur. About 01 Kms South East. | | |

A First Information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression informant an attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

| Name & Residence of informant/ complainant | Name & Residence of accused person(s) | Brief description of offence with sections and of property carried off, if any | Steps taken regarding investigation, explanation of delay in recording information | Result of the case |
|---|---|--|--|-----------------------|
| Mongphamayum Ibeyai Devi w/o Late M Thambal Singh of Khumujamba Meitei Leikai. | Some armed persons numbering about 70-80 persons suspected to be Kukis | Rioting, every member of unlawful assembly guilty of offence committed, mischief by fire or explosive substances, mischief causing damage, unauthorised possession of fire arms. | SI Letjapao Kipgen of CCP-PS will please investigate the case. | |
| O.E. Overleaf i/c OC/CCP-PS Officer-In-Incharge urachandpur Police St | | Punishable u/s / 147/149/436/427 IPC, 25(1C) Arms Act | | |

Signed Designation : (G. JANGKHOLAL KIPGEN), SI,

: i/c OC/CCP-PS : 05/09/2023 Date

Officer-In-Incharge Churachandpur Police Statro Manipur

To,
The Officer- in - Charge
Mayang Imphal Police Station

Subject: Report

Sir,



I have the honour to state that on 04/05/2023 at @ 8.10PM some unknown persons suspected to be Kuki's numbering about 70-80 persons having daos, Catapults and sword with full Arms dismentled my rent house staying since last 12 yrs situated at KHUMUJAMBA MEITEI LEIKAI Churchandpur. Churchandpur District P.O/P.S – Churchandpur and in addition to this they also attack to us and burnt my rent house causing damage all my household property using deadly weapons.

As a result of which I along with my family members left the residential area and now staying at the Relief Camp, Laphupat Tera High School Govt. Aided Laphupat Tera. Due to the incident my household properties worth Rs. 5,16,500 (Five lakh sixteen thousand and five hundred) were damaged. We could not report the matter to Churchandpur Police Station due to the present Communal crisis.

You are therefore requested to take up the further necessary actions against the

Culprits.

Refrigated as DE of fir No. 1989 (09)2023 CIP-PS WIS 147/199/

Thanking You.

436 1427 181, 25 (10) Arm Act.

Officer-In-Incharge Churachandpur Police Statio

Manipur

Yours Faithfully

RH.T.H. of M. Ibeyai Day

(Mongphamayum Ibeyai Devi)

W/o: (L). M.Thambal Singh

Khumujamba Meitei Leikai , churchandpur 795128

(This report is freated

(This report is freated

(This report is freated

AN AL NO 89(7)2023 ANPI

FIR NO 89(7)2023 ANPI

(143/149) 436/427 IA

(143/149) 436/427 IA

Mayans Imphal Mahariyush



NAME OF CENTRE: LAPHUPAT TERA HIGH SCHOOL (G/A)

LAPHUPAT TERA

ORDER NO: DM(IW)/1/57/CON/2009-Pt.

DAMAGE REPORT

NAME: MONGPHAMAYUM IBEYAI DEVI

W/O: (L) MONGPHAMAYUM THAMBAL SINGH

OCCUPATION: DUKAN

MOBILE NO.: 7005054844

ADDRESS: KHUMUJAMBA MEITEI LEIKAI (OLD BAZAR)

DATE OF BIRTH: 12-05-1965

AADHAAR NO.: 8659 8610 4274

- TYPE OF HOUSE: PUCCA HOUSE (RENT HOUSE).
- 2. WOODEN ALMIRAH (4 FACE): 1 --- 23,000/-
- 3. IRON GODREJ: 2 -----36,000/-
- 4. SOFA SET :1 -----28,000/-
- 5. BED STEAD : 1 -----33,000/-
- 6. DRESSING TABLE: 1----- 15,000/-
- 7. REFRIGIRATOR : 1-----13,000/-
- 8. COLOUR TV : 1 -----22,000/-
- 9. CEILING FAN : 1 ------1500/-
- 10. GAS STOVE WITH CYLINDER: 2----10,000/-
- 11. SINTEX: 500 (2),300 (1)-----7000/-
- 12. PAN DUKAN ------ 1 LAKHS
- 13. CLOTHS ------ 1 LAKHS
- 14. UTENSIL ------ 1 LAKHS
- 15. INVERTER, BATTERY (2) -----28,000/-

TOTAL AMOUNT: 5,16,500 /-

nipur State Form No. V



Page No.

FIRST INFORMATION OF A COUNTZABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CORE AT POLICE STATION MAYANG IMPHAL

Sub-Division:-

Wangoi

District:- Imphal West.

R No 89(7)2023 MIPS, U/S 147/149/436/427 IPC & 25(1-C) A. Act Date & hour of occurrence: 4/5/2023 at @ 8.10 pm

| Date and hour when reported | Place of occurrence & distance & direction from Police Station | Date of dispatch from Police Station. |
|-----------------------------|--|---------------------------------------|
|-----------------------------|--|---------------------------------------|

On 07/07/2023 At 6.30 pm

At the rented house of Complainant Khumujamba Meitei Leikai, Churachandpur 07/07/2023

About 65 kms/South

N.B. --- A first information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb Impression of informant and attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

| Name & residence of informant | Name & residence of accused | Brief description of offence with section and of property carried off, if any | Steps taken Result of tregarding case investigation Explanation of delay in recording information |
|---|--|--|---|
| Mongphamayum Ibeyal Devi W/o (L) m. Thambal Singh of Khumujamba Meitei Leikai | Some armed persons numbering about 70-80 persons suspected to be Kuki's | Rioting, Arson, and damaging property by using arms. | ASI Md Sanangou will please investigate the case. Prongued to oc/ccp-7s the po yells with the carry will and the cor-Ps. |
| OE is attached | | , | 11/3/243 |
| OC- MIPS OZ/07/2023 Officer-in-charg Mayang Imphal Police Imphal West, Man | Station | Punishable U/S 147/149/436/427 IPC & 25(1-C)A. Act | |

Signed: Inspt. S. Nabajiban Ningthouja

Designation : OC-MIPS Differ In-charge
Dated: 07/07/2023. May say Journal Police Stones